JAN 17 1997

THIS ADDENDUM, made and entered into this 1st day of January, 1991, by
and between

THE CITY OF BARDSTOWN, KENTUCKY, a municipality located in Nelson County,
Kentucky, hereinafter referred to as the "Seller", and

THE CITY OF LEBANON JUNCIION, KENTUCKY, situated in Bullitf County,
Kentucky, with Post Office address at Lebanon Junction, Kentucky 40150,
hereinafter referred to as the "Purchaser",

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties to this addendum are the same parties as set out in
a certain agreement styled "Water Purchase Contract" date of February 8, 1977,
and whereas the Seller is now desirous of amending a portion of the terms
contained in the original contract and also a first addendum to said contract
dated November 15, 1984, which is agreeable to the Purchaser under the conditions
specified by this secand addendum.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the Covenants and agreements
hereinafter contained, the parties hereto agree and do hereby amend those
paragraphs and sections of the aforementioned agreement by the including of new
paragraphs and/or sections and/or changing in whole and/or in parts existing
paragraphs and sections thereof, which contract shall fr‘%gu %\@%&,E?V%ON

effective date of changes therein, read as if contained 1

agreement:
1924

v

SEP 2

ro

Page 2, B.1. The Purchaser Agrees

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
1. (Rates and Payment Date) To pay the Seller, not later ¥gR( thei)15th

R
day of each month for water delivered in accordance with thg{ Yiwirly schedule

of rates:

a. $2,500.00 for the first 2,500,000 gallons as a minimum rate per month.




b. $1.00 per 1,000 gallons for all water in excess of 2,500,000 gallons
but less than 9,000,000 gallons per manth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto acting under authority of their
respective governing badies have caused this addendum to the Contract afaresaid

to be duly executed in three counter parts each of which shall constitute an

arigimal,
THE CITY QF BARDSTOWN, KENTUCKY
/)/
Mayor
ATTEST:
éﬂw«( /é/ /g&/ﬂf
Cify Clerk
THE CITY QF LEBANON JUNCTTION, KENTUCKY
/' j A ﬁ/
BY: Lo A ///z/’ %
/Mayor /
PUBLIC SERV:CE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
ATTEST: EFFZCTIVE

" : % _ y. CeP 22 194
/»{_Ll/f/(/c/('/c/ A -4/(/,(/4—7‘_1\/'1//
/)

City Clerk /

;?-;jnf N ,,

BY. / . 4

This Addendum is approved on behalf of the Farmers Home Admmlstratlon,

/ %y of January, 1991.

TITIEZC&@CMAWU?FEMM WW






